

Saturday, April 26, 2025

10:00 AM - 1:00 PM

Elkhart Environmental Center

Hello,

The Elkhart Environmental Center is looking forward to our annual Earth Day event which will take place on Saturday, April 26, 2025 at the Elkhart Environmental Center. The event features informational booths from city departments and local organizations with activities and resources for the community, a local food vendor, kids activities, a spring seeds & plant exchange, and (the most popular activity by far) a free tree giveaway.

Sponsorship at any level supports a fun, educational community event that many of our visitors look forward to every year. The legacy of this event is particularly evident in our tree giveaway. Since 2013, we have provided over 2,600 trees to residents across the region. A map of these trees is available on our event page at <u>www.elkhartindiana.org/earthday</u>. This year, we are offering larger trees that are 2-5 ft. Larger trees have a stronger start when replanted throughout the community, where they can continue to grow and improve our local environment.

We are looking for partners who are willing to support this great event. Donations can be sent to 1717 E Lusher Ave, Elkhart, IN 46516 and made out to the Elkhart Environmental Center. If you would like to be a part of the event, we would love to have you! Booth space is available for all sponsor levels.

If you have any questions or would like more information, please don't hesitate to reach out directly by telephone at 574-293-5070, or by email at EECmail@coei.org.

Thank you for your consideration,

Jeff Zavatsky Environmental Center Director



ELKHART *nvironmental* CENTER —



- □ Event Title Sponsor \$3,000
- □ Tree Giveaway Sponsor \$1,500
- □ Steward Sponsor \$500

Sponsor Information

Name of Organization: Contact name(s): Address: Phone:

Email Address:

Thank you for sponsoring our 2025 Earth Day! Please complete the above form and return with your check made out to the Elkhart Environmental Center. Please send a high-quality version of your logo to EECmail@coei.org by March 14. For questions, please contact Annie Klehfoth at 574-293-5070 or Annie.Klehfoth@coei.org.

	Sponsorship Opportunities	Title Sponsor \$ 3,000	Tree Giveaway Sponsor \$1,500	Steward \$500
		Logo Placement		
	Event Posters	\checkmark	\checkmark	
	Event Program	\checkmark	\checkmark	
	Event Website	\checkmark	\checkmark	\checkmark
			Company Nam	e Mentions
	Media Releases	\checkmark	\checkmark	
	Community Calendar Posts	\checkmark		
ANY Y	Social Media	\checkmark	\checkmark	
	Link to Company from Event Web page	\checkmark	\checkmark	 Image: A second s
			At the Ev	vent
	Title rights for the event			
	Title rights for Tree Giveaway		\checkmark	
	Company banner	3	1	